# CH \$465.00.00 8637360

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI64335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steaz, LLC		12/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	NovaNatural, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	500 West Overland	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 10			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4712578		
Registration Number:	5632435		
Registration Number:	4596801	MINT TO BE	
Registration Number:	4716544	REFRESHING FOR THE MIND, BODY & SOUL	
Registration Number:	4270979	STEAZ	
Registration Number:	4865196	STEAZ	
Registration Number:	5632437	STEAZ	
Registration Number:	3776069	STEAZ	
Registration Number:	3377317	STEAZ ENERGY	
Registration Number:	6512827	FUELS THE MIND BODY & SOUL	
Registration Number:	6512828	REFRESHES THE MIND BODY & SOUL	
Registration Number:	3527282	GOOD FOR THE MIND, BODY AND SOUL	
Registration Number:	2973287	STEAZ	
Registration Number:	6571181	ANTIOXIDANT BREW	
Registration Number:	6646088	ENERGY FROM THE EARTH	
Registration Number:	6645881	GOLDEN MATE	
Registration Number:	6638979	PEACH PLEASE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0165

900837589

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6638980	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (515)288-3667

Email: tmdept@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Ave., Ste. 3200
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHAYA ZACHARIAS

SIGNATURE: SHAYA ZACHARIAS

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/01/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DE SoS - Steaz LLC - Certificate of Merger into NovaNatural LLC - 12.20.22 (1)#page1.tif source=TX SoS - Certificate of Merger - Steaz LLC into NovaNatural LLC - Effective 12.31.22 (12.30.22)(170783124.1)#page1.tif

source=DE SoS - Steaz LLC - Certificate of Merger into NovaNatural LLC - 12.20.22 (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0166

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STEAZ, LLC", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NOVANATURAL, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF

"NOVANATURAL, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2022, AT 9:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022.

AYS OF CAMPACTURE OF CAMPACTUR

Authentication: 205151290

Date: 12-20-22



### Office of the Secretary of State

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Steaz, LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 803819076]

Into

NovaNatural, L.L.C.
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Delaware, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/20/2022

Effective: 12/31/2022



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A

#### DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

**First**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is NovaNatural, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

**Second**: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Steaz, LLC. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is the State of Texas.

**Third**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is NovaNatural, L.L.C.

**Fifth**: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 500 W. Overland, Suite 300, El Paso, Texas 79901, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**Sixth**: The merger is to become effective upon the later of (i) December 31, 2022 or (ii) the date the certificate of merger is accepted and filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

**Seventh**: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 19th day of December, 2022.

By: /s/ Luis Fernandez
Name: Luis Fernandez
Title: Managing Member

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:24 AM 12/20/2022
FILED 09:24 AM 12/20/2022
SR 20224318194 - File Number 5682203

**RECORDED: 03/01/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0169